

# Request for Quotation

T

NDOTSON "
REQNUMBER
DEP15724

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/20/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \$1 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 50-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "DOTSON TIPPLE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MONONGALIA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 02/28/12 0 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT 2012 MAR 20 AM 8: 25 IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 25-0253

5-0580174



# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15724**  PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN		len len	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012	PROSERVE AND A	keessa saasaa saasaa saasaa saasaa saasaa saasaa	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COMP! F	TED TU		0 D M A T	TON DECUT		THE ATTEMPANCE	
		The second of th		Company of the Control of the Contro	The second devices and	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	THE ATTENDANCE	· •
	SHEET.						E STATE AGENCY	
							A BIDDER'S	
								N
							L BIDDERS INCL	UDE
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUMI	BER.		
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUES	STED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR	то
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-B:	ID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRI	VE
	MORE T	HAN 15	MINU	TES A	FTER THE I	BEGINNI	NG OF THE	
	PREBID	WILL	NOT B	E PER	MITTED TO	SIGN I	N OR PARTICIPA	TE.
	No. of the control of		POLICE SE 800		purchase an an analysis of the	260 1001040-0114 KB	Sen sensions next reconstitution and control of	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	THE SI	TE IS	LOCAT	ED IN	MONONGAL	IA COUN	TY. FROM THE	
	I						ON CHEAT ROAD/	
							ONTINUE ONTO	
	Section of the sectio	1115 GEORGE CONTOURS OF	BELLING FILLS	Company of the con-	THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	MANAGED STREET, STREET, STREET,	ES. TURN LEFT	
							TRAVEL APPRO	
							60 AND MAKE A	
							UST PAST THE	
					HIGH SCHO		TRAVEL .1 MILE	
							ACCESS ROAD T	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The second secon	UKIHE	KN EN	D). FULL	DM STIE	ACCESS RUAD I	0
	AREA 1	•						
	CONTAG	T 0 D.	ONE #				/F3 F031	
	CUNTAC	I & PH	UNE #	: 11	M LEMASTER	<b>45, 304</b>	-457-5271	
							OLLOWING METHO	
							OF ENVIRONMEN	TA
							CHAGE TO THE	
	CONTRA	CTOR F	OR TH	E CD	OR MAILING	G. CAL	L LAWRENCE	
			304-	926-0	499, EXT.	1668 0	R 304-926-0485	
	TO ORD	ER CD.						
	2) PL	ANS AN	D SPE	CIFIC	ATIONS WII	L BE M	ADE AVAILABLE,	
	4	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		ope ne	/ED8E 6  DE ESB ##	DMC AND SO	NOITIONE	
SIGNATURE	/ //		///	OCE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE I			DATE / /-
1//	ela	621	11			304-	925-0253	DATE 03/20/12
TITLE PRESID	FNIT	FE	N 55	-05	80174	-		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
INLUID	- ///		7 4				IN SPACE APOVE LAS	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

**DEP15724** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ď

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012			versional and services and	****************			
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND OT *****T PRINTI	HER AR HE CON NG COS	EAS U TRACT	PON R OR WI	EQUEST.		N, CLARKSBURG, E FOR ALL	
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W	IRGINI FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID VIT MU DENCE IONS O IORKPLA	PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH F ART E. F CE AF	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMITIME AN A LOSED DRU ED AND SU DOR'S COM 1D, CHAPT E TO SUBM	CONSTR TS A BI AFFIDAVI JG-FREE JBMITTED MPLIANCE TER 21 0 MIT THE THE BID	AT: ANY SOLICI- UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	r
	WITHIN	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE DE ARE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT FERIALS ALITY OR	ING RESERVES THELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	EN
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTME	ENT OF L GALIA CO F,SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA UNTY, PURSUANT	The second secon
SIGNATURE	whi-	. 6)	1//	sasasan manarang				ATE 03/20/12
TITLE PRÉSI	DENT	- F	5/5	-05	80174			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15724**  PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/20/2012 CAT. QUANTITY LINE LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL |BIDDER SHALL| ALSO| FURN|ISH A PERFORMANC|E BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SUREITY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 4 PRESID, ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0580174



# Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/20/2012 01:30PM **AMOUNT** LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PHL 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0580174



# Request for Quotation

Ö

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15724**  PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

VEZDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAI	.e	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
141	BIDDED	TO 00	MDIET				
	BIDDER						
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAMF:	GR	EEN MOUNTA	H. COMPANY.	
				1			
8	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV 0020	9./	,
					WILL BE REQUIRED		
	A PURC				The second secon	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A FURC	HASE U	KDEKA	CONTR	ACI		
				APP	LICABLE LAW		
	The second second				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NG DIVISION RULES	3
1	1		55		INFORMATION PRO		
					" ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI		
1	PROCUR		THE S	ULE A	OTHORITY GOVERNI	NG INIS	
	KOCOK	LIILINI.					
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
						HICH CONTRADICTS	
1	1					M THE SOURCES AS	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	2
	EFFECT	•					
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:			
					I	HEREIN IS TO BE	
	0.2				ALENDAR DAYS AFT	l C	
						EVENT THAT A	
						D, THE NOTICE TO	
					PECIFIC DATE EST RENCE.	ARLISHED IN THE	
	KE-CU	NOTRUC	TON	CONFE	KLHCL.		
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:		
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WORKMANSH	[ 발생하다 : [	
	ACCEPTANCE OF STATE		Sections Contraction		AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY OF STREET,	ANTEE ESTABLISHE	
	BY GUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRADES. I	N THE ABSENCE OF	
		7	170	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	l NDITIONS	L
SIGNATURE	hil.	/1/	11/		TELEPHONE 4	-925-0253 DATE	03/20/12
TITLE DO = =	in the	) IFI	EIN				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE PRES,	DEN		5/5	-05	86174	ADDRESS CHANGES	O TO DE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15724** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	-     -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/20/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE (	YTITANU	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A TR PROV WORK THE CONT OF T FINA RESP FOR BE R WRIT CONT EXIS ANY CONT GUAR AT I CONS ALLO	ISION, T MANSHIP, CONTRACT RACTOR F HE WORK. L PAYMEN ONSIBILI DEFECTS EMEDIED TEN NOTI (B) RACTOR W TING AT FAILURES RACTOR I ANTEE PE TS EXPEN (C) TRUED AS TTED FOR	ANTEE CUST HE WORK, E SHALL UPCOR BE CONS OR ONE YEA NEITHER T SHALL RE TY FOR NEC APPEARING AT THE EXF CE. DURING TH ILL MAINTA THE DATE C DUE TO TH N ANY OF T RIOD SHALL SE. THE ONE-N BEING AN WORK UNDE	OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT IE ONE-YEAR GUARA IN THE PROJECT T OF THE ACCEPTANCE IE NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY 'EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHAL RACTOR UPON  NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR  RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIM  EGETATION MAY BE	E
(3) IN P WITH HAVE THAN CERT TO T	TERMINA (1) ART IN W OUT PREJ , PROVID THIRTY IFIED MA ERMINATE	TION: THIS CONTERITING BY UDICE TO A ED THAT TH CALENDAR I IL, RETURN	RACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT OF E CONTRACTOR IS DAYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B ED) OF INTENT	
1//	A	// SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	6 6/1	//	TELEPHONE	925-0253 DATE	03/20/12
TITLE PRESIDE	SI T	\$5-05			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE

8

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINT		len	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	98/33	F.O.B.	FHEIGHT TEHMS
02/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		RID	npi	ENING TIME 0	L:30PM
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT.			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AWOONT
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	SI	ON OF HIGHWAYS	
				- 1111111111111111111111111111111111111	ORTATION OF EQUI	PM	ENT AND	
	MATERI				THE JOB SITE.			F
		(B)		I .	Y AND ALL REQUIR	RED	CONSTRUCTION	
×1.	PERMII	S UR R	ELAIE	ก วดห	PERMITS.			
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECTET	CATIONS:			
	(5) 1		111111111111111111111111111111111111111		THIS CONTRACT S	HA	LL BE IN	
	ACCORD				ECIFICATIONS PRE			
					TSON TIPPLE"			
	PROJEC	T. SA	ID					
					RPORATED HERE IN			
					AUSES AND CONDIT			
					F THIS CONTRACT,			
	37 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY HATCH MOTT	MA	CDUNALD.	
	(6) P	AVMENT	C AND	CUMP	LETION:			
	(6)	나마다리 그 사람, 보니는 지금 없었다.			SHALL FURNISH T	го	DEP AN	
	APPLIC				T WITH AN ITEMIZ			
					E REQUESTED. TH			
				1	SHALL BE USED FO			
					DEP'S INTENT TH			
	The artists and the second		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		WITHIN 60 DAYS	AF	TER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Ι.			
	(7) A	DDITCA	TION	EUB B	ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
	(7) A				MAY, ON A PERIC	ד חוב	C BASIS. SUBMI	т
	FOR PA				SED ON THE AMOUN			
	기가의 어린다 어린다. 그녀는 것이다				OF THE SUBMITTAL			
					INED FROM THE AC			
	WORK C	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UNIT MEAS	UR	ES OR THE	
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUMF	S	SUM.	
	DAME	IDTOV	7.1		CHT THE VENDOR	ON	TDACTOD CILCO	
	BANKRU	엄마 그래 그래 그래 그렇게			ENT THE VENDOR/C			
					, AND TERMINATE			
		OI NUL						
		,	11/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDIT		
SIGNATURE	ches	411	6		TELEPHONE -	-9	25-0253 DATE	03/20/12
TITLE PRESID	PENT	- IF	EIN \$5	-058	30/74		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

## Request for Quotation

**DEP15724** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

SH-p

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/									
BID OPENING DATE:	<b>.</b> ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	03/20/	2012	annos consultan	Managara (1955)	BID	OPE	NING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	YOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
£	WITHOU REV. 1	T FURT	HER O	RDER.					
* m7536					DOMESTIC	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
D .	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSE EEL N T	CTION 2 BELOW PRODUCTS FOR HOSE STEEL S USED IN	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON BU LIM ON TS D M ONT CH	ATERIALS FOR RACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, RLY TWO DE FU	PROCESSED, OF OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN RNACE,	
II.	c.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TOR	STATES OF Y, CONTINENTAL ICTION OF THE	_
		,	110	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				·
SIGNATURE	1.11	-/1)	11/1			TELEPHONE 4	-9	25-0253 DATE	03/20/12
TITLE PRESIL	PNT	FE	IN 55-	-059	80174		Ť		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15724** 

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	red.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRI		AMOUNT
e e	WR		AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE (		ARTMENT MA IGN STEEL	Y, IN	
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOSI	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	M USED DOE T (.1%) OF USAND FIVE HICHEVER I HIS SECTIO PRODUCT A	THE S N, THE	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	DIVISION L MATERIAL TES IN SUF REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	FICIENT	
	OF PU	THIS RSUANT	SECTI TO W	ON MA		ECT TO	TS IN VIOL CIVIL PENA 6.		
	REV. 1		1						
	EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE	, RECON OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1	5-19-1 ET. STRUCTION, NTENANCE O HAN \$50,00 OST OF STE 0,000 POUN	F O AND, EL IS	
/	1///	/	//	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE				
SIGNATURE	61%	(1)	11/	,		TELEPHONE 4	-925-62	53 DATE	03/20/12
TITLE PRESI	DENT	7 FE	N 55	- 05	80174	0-7			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP15724

PAGE

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

GR 51 CH

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTE	-		MS OF SAL	<b>C</b>	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/2	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID (	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE PRODUC ABOR PRODUC ABOR PROTUC ABOR THE PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T DFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A VIF ONABL HIGHE F SU S LAB STIC THE S HAT S	RODUC S OF TE OF, GLA SS TH RE US INUM, CE. THAE PALIE AUR, FOU REIGN AWARDI HERE R STE IND IN LOWES IND IC	TS PRODUCED MACHINERY OR PUBLIC WORKS SS OR STEEL, AN \$50,000 OF ED IN PUBLIC  GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMES UCH COST IS OF N THE BID PRODUCED S DEFINED BY OREIGN PRODUCED S DEFINED BY OREIGN PRODUCED MADE PRODUCED OF A CONTRACT NG OFFICER OF EXISTS A BID EL THAT IS REAL R DOMESTIC PER WRITING, A INTERPORTER  MACHINER OF A CONTRACT OF A C	IN THE EQUITOR OF THE EASON OF	PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED DRE HIGHER IN SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
F	REV. 3	/88		1				
E	XHIBI	T 9						
		FOR I T ADDE	Control mention in the control	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			DF CONSTRUCTION	
		/ ,	$\mathcal{L}$	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	AND CON		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SIGNATURE	lufi	a le	111	7	TELEPH 30	ONE -9	925-0253 DATE	03/20/12
TITLE PRESID	ENT	/ FE	55	-058	0/74		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15724 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

304-925-0253 **\*709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	Eυ	JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	<b>A</b>		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	THE PARTY OF THE P								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPEN	ING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	OUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
	THE AR TO ABI CONSTR  (1) T AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A WHICH  (2) T INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND	CHITEC DE BY UCTION HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY THE CO HE BUY STED P G DATE WITHIN G DATE LL ADD S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC	T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE AN FOUR SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT	INEER OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS ALL S S AND TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH	ING SCHEDUDDENDA FOR INEER SHAI IES THAT IF THE PROJECT THE ARCHITE ENDUM TO THE AI , IF NECES END THE AI , IF NECES ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS  D BE FORMA TO THE STA ULATIONS ENT SHALL	SENCY S JLE IN R STATE L PREP HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I FECT/EN THE STA  DDENDUM SSARY, JLD BE PRIOR  ALLY AC ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION	ARE OCUR HE AN THI GINE TE A TO EXTERECE TO T	BE REQUIRED ING NCIES: THE ADDENDUM ED DRAWINGS DDENDUM AND E STATE ER SHALL ALS GENCY FOR  ALL ND THE BID IVED BY THE HE BID LEDGED BY AL ING DIVISION TO THE TO AN BE FOR AN	O
1		Control Control						OL OI	
	REV. 1	1/96	אט עז	ENING	TIME AND	TOR DAI	E •	TV	
					375-400-2750-2750-2750-2750-2750-2750-2750-27			en men med medicion paga represión bando describen.	
					REQUI	SITION	NO.:	.DEP15724	•
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	7					
	p),	//	//	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	hil	2 4	101	1		TELEPHONE 4	-9	25-0253 DATE	03/20/12
TITLE PRESI	DENT	7 FE	IN 55	105	80174	V-1		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/11	ENDEOD	ONIDINIO .	TO DEO			DDDECC	INLODA	CE ADOVE I ADEL	ED WENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15724 PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-925-0253 **\*709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	red	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/02/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012		В	ID (	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	MAUQ	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE:	I HERE ADDEND PROPOS ADDEND NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	BY ACK UM(S) AL, PL UM NO.  RSTAND UM(S)  MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATION	NOWLE AND HANS A 'S:  THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MAION HE PER ISSUE NS BY	DGE RAVE M ND/OR E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	URE TO CONFIR SE FOR REJECT DERSTAND THAT ASSUMED TO BETWEEN VENDOR L IS NOT BIND WRITING AND AFFICIAL ADDEN	FOLSARYN, E	UNIT PRICE  LOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO ETC.  HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE: ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING.  SIGNATURE	AMOUNT D MY
	REV. 1	1/96		7				
	//	//		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			
SIGNATURE	1/1/	1, /1	11/1	1	TELEPHO	NE -	925-0253	ATE 03/20/12
TITLE PRESI	1001	F	EIN,	100		/		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 . 201	DENT	-/	55		80174			
WH	EN DESD	ONDING	TO REC	INSER	T NAME AND ADDR	ESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAD	RELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/02/	2012	1						
BID OPENING DATE		03/20/	2012			BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	D P	EPARTM URCHAS	ENT O	BE S F ADM	ICE UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION ON			
	2	UILDIN 019 WA HARLES	SHING		TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
*		HT Language - 1987 - 1981 - 1981 - 1981			THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE	얼마 보통하다 맛있다. 그리를 다 없었다	ON THE FACE (DERED:	DF
	SEALED	BID						
z H <sub>2</sub>	BUYER:				GN-23			
91 - 1	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15724			
- 3 4 -	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/20/2012			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM			
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CAS NG YOUR BID: 5-9230		IS NECESSARY	
				TO BE	ITH THEIR BI USED FOR PA	YMENT	PROCESSING:	
SIGNATURE	Mul	us a	16	5				ATE 03/20/12
TITLE PIZESI	DENT	FE	55	105	80174		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzoom

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15724**  PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

02/02/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/20/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PLEASE CONCER ANY IN (1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI THE BI AGENCI	PRINT NING T DIVIDU OR SH DOR A DDER, DDER I DDER I ES THA	OR THIS QUELLE IS NY DO (2) THIS QUELLE IS NY DO (2) THIS QUELLE IS NY DO (2) THIS QUELLE IS NA CONTRACT MAY	YPE NUOTE: GNING AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL REQU	AME OF PE	RSON TO  IS CER THE BID THERE IS AUTH ATIONSH ERED WIT STRATION  DEP15	CONTACT  TIFYING THAT: DER TO EXECUTE TO ON BEHALF OF ORIZED TO BIND IP, AND (3) THA H ANY STATE  724 ****** TOTA	T #
SIGNATURE	1	// //	10/			TELEPHONE	-925-0253 DA	E 0 3/20/17
TITLE OR STATE	nas		EIN 1		66171	1007		TO DE NOTED ADOVE
PRESIL	DENT		55 TO 050	-05	80/74		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# Dotson Tipple DEP15724

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	
Address:	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QOANTITT	DESCRIPTION .	FRICE	AIVIOUNI
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total)		\$
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Shall not exceed 5% of total)		\$
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of total)		\$
4.1	1 LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Shall not exceed 7% of total)		\$
4.2	1 LS	Demolition of Structures (Shall not exceed 3% of total)		\$
5.1	1,786 LF	Silt Fence		\$
5.2	3,695 LF	Super Silt Fence		\$
5.3	820 LF	Erosion Control Barrier		\$
5.4	8 EA	Rock Check Dam		\$
5.5	3 EA	Rock Outlet Sediment Trap		\$
6.0	50 AC	Revegetation		\$
7.1	3,412 LF	Riprap Drainage Channels - Type A		\$
7.2	877 LF	Riprap Drainage Channels – Type B		\$
7.3	2,514 LF	Vegetated Drainage Channels - Type C		\$
7.4	1,676 LF	Vegetated Drainage Channels - Type D		\$
7.5	20 LF	24-inch HDPE Culvert		\$
7.6	30 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert		\$
8.0	162,284 CY	Unclassified Excavation		\$
9.1	7 EA	Dry Mine Seals		\$
9.2	4 EA	Wet Mine/Seals		\$
9.3	4 EA	Bat Gates		\$
9.4	50 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes, 50 lb. Bag		\$
9.5	3 EA	Straw Bale/Silt Fence Pit		\$
9.61	1,010 LF	12-inch Conveyance Pipe – Solid		\$
10.0	253 LF	Underdrains		\$
11.0	759 LF	prilling and Grouting Vertical Injection Holes		\$
12.1	800 CY	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Concrete		\$
12.2	200 CY	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Grout		\$
12.3	50 TN	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Fine Aggregate		\$
12.4	50 TN	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Coarse Aggregate		\$
12.5	250 LB	Accelerator		\$
13.0	150 LF	Confirmation Drilling		\$
14.0	8 HR	Borehole Photography		\$
15.0	2 EA	Aggregate Plug		\$

sec add # 1

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

# AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Infor	mation		
Business Name: Green Address: 511 50 <sup>th</sup> Stre	eet		No.: <u>55-0580174</u>
City: Charleston Fax No.: 304-925-9230		p Code: 25304 gmtk16@ao	Phone: <u>304-925-0253</u> Lcom
Part B: Legal Structu	re		
(X) Corporation ( () Other (please speci	) Sole Proprietorship fy)	() Partnership	() LLC
Part C: Certifying and Select only one of the fo	updating information in blowing options, follow th	the Applicant/V e instructions for t	<b>Tiolator System (AVS).</b> hat option, and sign below.
Rodney W. Clay (print na		the express autho	rity to certify that:
accurate compl	the <b>attache</b> d Entity Orga ete, and up-to-date. If you S to this form. Sign and da	select this option,	you must attach an Entity
and must be upon AVS to this for and date below	dated. If you select this op m. Use Part D to provide and complete Part D.	otion, you <b>must</b> at the missing or co	orrected information. Sign
Our business con provide all info	urrently has no information required in Part C	on in AVS. If you so D. Sign and date be	select this option, you must slow and complete Part D.
03/20/12 Date	Signature	W/h	President Title
Dute	/	/	

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>.

Part D.

ractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain Company
ractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain Company

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business:
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress		Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	501 2	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	9	Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:			

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

16: NOV -2006

# Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Perture

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number

Encity	Name	Deac Code	Begin Date	Ænd Dat¢	here solve
10 138752 CLAY 128752 CLAY 138752 CLAY 138752 CLAY 138752 CLAY 138753 CLAY 138753 CLAY	RODNEY W	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993	1,	1001

President



\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# Request for Quotation

DEP15724

PAGE 1

	(1861)	ADDRESS	CORRESP	ONDEN	CETO	ATTEN'	TION OF:
--	--------	---------	---------	-------	------	--------	----------

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SET OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PI		TERMS OF SA	ILE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
03/07						
BID OPENING DA	.ΤΕ: 0	3/20/2012		BID O	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1. Q&A' 2. REVI 3. CONT	S FROM PRESED CONTRACT/VENDOR	BID M CTORS PRE- NO OT END	BID SIGN-IN SHEE HER CHANGES OF ADDENDUM NO.1 62-73 N OF LAND & OTHE	8/2012 T FROM: 02/28/12 R PROPERTIES 24 ***** TOTAL:	\$\\\\\\_1,2.16,175
SIGNATURE	1/1. /	1, 1111-		TELEPHONE	-925-0253 DATE	02/21/12
TITLE O = =	My	FEIN		304		7/20/12
TITLE PRES	DIOENT	/55	-05	80174	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### DOTSON TIPPLE BID SCHEDULE

# Requisition #DEP15066

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Green Mountain Cor. 5	
	Charleston, WV 25304	
Address:		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

UNIT ITEM PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY DESCRIPTION NO. Mobilization and Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total) \$ 1.0 1 LS Construction Layout Stakes (Shall not exceed 5% of total) \$ LS 2.0 1 \$ Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of total) 1 LS 3.0 Clearing and Grubbing (Shall not exceed 7% of total) \$ 4.1 1 LS \$ Demolition of Structures (Shall not exceed 3% of total) LS 4.2 1 \$ 1,786 LF Silt Fence 5.1 \$ Super Silt Fence 5.2 3.695 LF \$ Erosion Control Barrier 5.3 820 LF \$ Rock Check Dam 8 EA 5.4 \$ Rock Outlet Sediment Trap 3 EA 5.5 \$ Stabilized Construction Entrance 2 EA 5.6 \$ Revegetation 6.0 50 AC \$ Riprap Drainage Channels - Type A 7.1 3,412 LF \$ Riprap Drainage Channels - Type B 7.2 877 LF \$ Vegetated Drainage Channels - Type C 7.3 2,514 LF \$ Vegetated Drainage Channels - Type D 1,676 LF 7.4 \$ 24-inch HDPE Culvert 7.5 20 LF \$ 18-inch HDPE Culvert 30 LF 7.6 \$ Unclassified Excavation 162,284 CY 8.0 \$ Dry Mine Seals 9.1 7 EA \$ Wet Mine Seals 9.2 4 EA \$ Bat Gates 9.3 4 EA \$ Soda Ash Briquettes, 50 lb. Bag 9.4 50 EA \$ Straw Bale/Silt Fence Pit 9.5 3 EA \$ 12-inch Conveyance Pipe - Solid 1,010 LF 9.6 \$ Underdrains 10.0 253 LF Drilling and Grouting Vertical Injection Holes \$ 11.0 759 LF \$ Purchasing, Handling and Placing Concrete 12.1 800 CY \$ Purchasing, Handling and Placing Grout 12.2 200 CY \$ Purchasing, Handling and Placing Fine Aggregate 50 TN 12.3 \$ Purchasing, Handling and Placing Coarse Aggregate 12.4 50 TN \$ Accelerator 12.5 250 LB \$ Confirmation Drilling 13.0 150 LF

14.0

15.0

8 HR

2 EA

Borehole Photography Aggregate Plug

SCL ADD & Z **TOTAL** 

\$



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

## Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15724

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TER	ms of sal	E	SHIP VI	A ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	F.O.B.		PREIGHT TERMS
03/12/2 BID OPENING DATE:	(U.L.Z	3/20/2	2012			BID O	PENING TI	ME 01:	30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	ÇÁŤ. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PE		AMOUNT
1	CONTRAC	CTOR BI	D SHE	DIST	DENDUM NO CHANGED: 0	VISED A			
P 0 0 1.	ECLAM?	1	B RESTO		962-73 ON OF LAND	& OTHE	R PROPERT	TIES	
,	****	THIS	IS T	E EN	D OF RFQ	DEP157	24 *****	TOTAL:	1,216175
SIGNATURE AND TITLE PRE 51	Jan 1		1/5 5 5		EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	925-025		3/20/12 STO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

- 1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of this order.
- 2. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 3. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all federal, state and local laws, regulations and ordinances including, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.
- 5. MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties' final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.
- 6. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned by the Seller without the Buyer's consent.
- 7. WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered by this order will: {a} conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the Buyer; {b} be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or {c} be free from defect in material and workmanship.
- 8. CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be accepted without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date specified in this Order.
- 10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest may be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 12. RENEWAL: Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 16. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agency or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 17. ANTITRUST: In accepting this purchase order or signing this contract with any agency for the State of West Virginia, the vendor agrees to convey, sell, assign, or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title, and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to vendor. Vendor certifies that this purchase order or contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law. Vendor further certifies that this purchase order or contract is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

# DOTSON TIPPLE BID SCHEDULE

# Requisition #DEP15724

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Green Mountain Company	
	511 50th Street	
Address:	Charleston, WV 25304	
Maniess.		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

		unit price appears to be universolable.		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total)	40000	\$ 40000
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Shall not exceed 5% of total)	30000	\$ 30000
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of total)	7500	\$ 7500
4.1	1 LS	Clearing and Grubbing (Shall not exceed 7% of total)	80000	\$ 80000
4.2	1 LS	Demolition of Structures (Shall not exceed 3% of total)	35000	\$ 35000
5.1	1,786 LF	Silt Fence	2,00	\$ 3512
5.2	3,695 LF	Super Silt Fence	10.	\$ 36950
5.3	820 LF	Erosion Control Barrier	2.	\$ 1640
5.4	8 EA	Rock Check Dam	1000	\$ 8000
5.5	3 EA	Rock Outlet Sediment Trap	50000	\$ 150000
5.6	2 EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	20000	\$ 40000
6.0	50 AC	Revegetation	100	\$ 5000
7.1	3,412 LF	Riprap Drainage Channels - Type A	40	\$ 136480
7.1	877 LF	Riprap Drainage Channels - Type B	60-	\$ 52620
7.3	2,514 LF	Vegetated Drainage Channels – Type C	10	s 25140
7.4	1,676 LF	Vegetated Drainage Channels – Type D	9-	\$ 15084
7.5	20 LF	24-inch HDPE Culvert	90	\$ 1800
7.6	30 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert	80	\$ 2400
8.0	162,284 CY	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	\$ 162284
9.1	7 EA	Dry Mine Seals	1000	\$ 7000
9.2	4 EA	Wet Mine Seals	13000	\$ 52.000
9.3	4 EA	Bat Gates	25000	\$ 100000
9,4	50 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes, 50 lb. Bag	75	\$ 3750
9.5	3 EA	Straw Bale/Silt Fence Pit	500	\$ 1500
9.6	1,010 LF	12-inch Conveyance Pipe – Solid	20	\$ 20700
10.0	253 LF	Under drains	90	\$ 22770
	759 LF	Drilling and Grouting Vertical Injection Holes	55	\$ 41745
11.0	800 CY	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Concrete	104	\$ 83200
	200 CY	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Grout	123	\$ 24600
12.2	50 TN	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Fine Aggregate	12	\$ 600
12.3	50 TN	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Coarse Aggregate	12	\$ 600
	250 LB	Accelerator	0.12	\$ 30
12.5	150 LF	Confirmation Drilling	55	\$ 8250
13.0	8 IIR	Borehole Photography	65	\$ 520
14.0	2 EA	Aggregate Plug	8000	\$16000
15.0	ZEA	VSRI-cPure 1 mg	V	
	-	TOTAL		\$ 121617

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15724	

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un		dersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>		
	of 511 50th Street, Cr	arleston VVV 25304	, as Principal, an	d Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar	
	of <u>One Park Circle We</u>	st <u>field Center OH</u> a co	orporation organized and exist	ing under the laws of the State of	
Ohio	with its principal of	office in the City of Westfield Ce	enter, as Surety, are h	neld and firmly bound unto the State	
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%	) for the payment of which,	
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.	
		obligation is such that whereas t		157	
Departn DEP15	nent of Administration a certa 1724, Dotson Tipple (incl	ain bid or proposal, attached here udes 3803) in Monongalia Cou	eto and made a part hereof, to unty, according to plans a	enter into a contract in writing for and specifications.	
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreeme force an	ind shall furnish any other bo ent created by the acceptano	epted and the Principal shall ente onds and insurance required by the ce of said bid, then this obligation erstood and agreed that the liabili	ne bid or proposal, and shall in shall be null and void, otherw	e with the bid or proposal attached n all other respects perform the rise this obligation shall remain in full I claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
way imp waive no	The Surety, for the value re aired or affected by any extention of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and agr ension of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of sa e Obligee may accept such bi	id Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals a	and such of them as are corporations	
have cau		be affixed hereunto and these pr			
	day of February		essente to be signed by their p	nopel onicers, tills	
Principal	Corporate Seal		Green Mountair  By  Rodney W. Clay	(Must be President or Vice President)	
			President		
				(Title)	
Surety C	orporate Seal			surance Company	
			Noor	(Name of Surety)	
			Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTURNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for any one or healt of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Sylven \*

Manufaction of

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have bruary A.D., 2012. have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 16th day of



Sandanamann





# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia				
COUNTY Of Kanawha, TO-WIT:				
I, <u>Rodney W. Clay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and,				
I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
Green Mountain Company (Company name)  By:				
Date:03/20/12				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of March. 2012				
By Commission expires  OFFICIAL SEAL (Seal)  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON, WV 25303 My commission expires April 6, 2019  My commission expires April 6, 2019				

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company Authorized Signature:	
State of West Virginia	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:  Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20th day o	f March. 2012
My Commission expires April 6,	,2019
My Commission expires	8 M Burn
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC July H. Culy Min

